

Associated Students of Santa Monica College

A.S. Constitution Committee April 6, 2021 10:00 A.M., Zoom/Telephone <u>https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/99276542480?from=msft</u> Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA, 90405 Associated Student Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 **MINUTES**

I. Call to Order – 10:09am

II. Roll Call

- P President: Tafari Alan
- P Vice-President: Caden Gicking
- A Student Assistance: Biraj Gurung
- P Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco
- P ICC Chair: Yasamin Hatefi (arrived at 11:44am)
- P Advisor: Dr. Isaac A. Rodriguez Lupercio

III. Public Comments (2 Minutes Per Speaker)

3.1 None.

IV. Approval of Minutes

V. Discussion Items

5.1 Reviewing suggestions and edits made to the A.S. Constitution and By-Laws

VI. Action Items

6.1 Approve updates to A.S. Constitution and By-Laws to be forwarded to Joint Council

- Motion to approve action item 6.1 by Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco, seconded.
- Vote on action item 6.1
 - Y-President: Tafari Alan
 - Y- Vice President: Caden Gicking
 - Y- Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco
 - Y- ICC Chair: Yasamin Hatefi
- With a unanimous vote, action item 6.1, was approved.

VII. Adjournment:

- Motion to adjourn the meeting by Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco, seconded.
- With no objections, the meeting was adjourned at 11:59am